

Nos. 19-1402 and 19-1411

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANTONIO JUBIS ZACARIAS, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

RALPH S. JANVEY, *et al.*,
Respondents.

BARRY L. RUPERT, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

RALPH S. JANVEY, AS RECEIVER FOR
STANFORD RECEIVERSHIP ESTATE, *et al.*,
Respondents.

ON PETITIONS FOR WRITS OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

**BRIEF FOR *AMICI CURIAE* UNITED
STATES SENATORS REPRESENTING
THE STATE OF LOUISIANA IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONERS**

PERRY R. SANDERS JR.
Counsel of Record
SANDERS LAW FIRM
31 North Tejon Street, Suite 400
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
(719) 630-1556
perry@scclaw.net
slf@perrysanderslaw.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. THE RECEIVER HAS REPEATEDLY BARRED INVESTORS FROM PURSUING THEIR INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS	3
II. THE CONSTITUTION AND CONGRESS DETERMINE THE LIMITS OF FEDERAL COURT JURISDICTION AND, THEREFORE, A FEDERAL EQUITY RECEIVER’S POWER.....	7
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Becker v. Janvey</i> , 140 S. Ct. 2567 (2020).....	6
<i>City of Arlington, Tex. v. F.C.C.</i> , 569 U.S. 290 (2013).....	8
<i>Eberhard v. Marcu</i> , 530 F.3d 122 (2d Cir. 2008)	10
<i>Fleming v. Lind-Waldock & Co.</i> , 922 F.2d 20 (1st Cir. 1990)	8, 10
<i>Goodman v. F.C.C.</i> , 182 F.3d 987 (D.C. Cir. 1999)	9, 10
<i>In re Signet Jewelers Ltd. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 1:16-CV-06728-CM-SDA, 2020 WL 4196468 (S.D.N.Y. July 21, 2020)	10
<i>Janvey v. Democratic Senatorial Campaign Comm., Inc.</i> , 712 F.3d 185 (5th Cir. 2013).....	4
<i>Kelley v. Coll. of St. Benedict</i> , 901 F. Supp. 2d 1123 (D. Minn. 2012)	9
<i>Kline v. Burke Const. Co.</i> , 260 U.S. 226 (1922).....	8
<i>Liberte Capital Grp., LLC v. Capwill</i> , 248 F. App'x 650 (6th Cir. 2007)	9, 10
<i>Livingston v. Story</i> , 34 U.S. (9 Pet.) 632 (1835).....	11

<i>Lujan v. Defs. of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992).....	12
<i>Scholes v. Lehmann</i> , 56 F.3d 750 (7th Cir. 1995).....	10
<i>Scholes v. Schroeder</i> , 744 F. Supp. 1419 (N.D. Ill. 1990).....	8, 9
<i>SEC v. Kaleta</i> , 530 F. App'x 360 (5th Cir. 2013)	11
<i>Sec. & Exch. Comm'n v.</i> <i>Stanford Int'l Bank, Ltd.</i> , 927 F.3d 830 (5th Cir. 2019).....	4, 5, 11
<i>Sheldon v. Sill</i> , 49 U.S. (8 How.) 441 (1850).....	8
<i>Turner v. Bank of N. Am.</i> , 4 U.S. (4 Dall.) 8 (1799)	8
<i>United States v. Stanford</i> , 805 F.3d 557 (5th Cir. 2015).....	4
<i>Whitcomb v. Chavis</i> , 403 U.S. 124 (1971).....	8

Statutes and Other Authorities

Article III of the Constitution	2, 6, 9, 12
U.S. Const. art. III, § 1	7
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4.....	10
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(f)(7)(A)	10
Fed. R. Civ. P. 23.....	10

Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(c)(2)(B).....	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(e)(4)	11
Fed. R. Civ. P. 66.....	9
